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Enrollment, EFT, and Full-Time Status
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Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment
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Change In Full-Time

EFT Enrollment
(06) 07)



December 06, 1996

Classification of Current Enrollment

Grad- Profes-

uate

(06)

sional

©7n

Tran-
sient

(08)

Interns

()

All
Other

(10)

Total
Current
Enroll-

ment

an

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College and State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College and State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College and State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University

Joint
Enroll- Fresh- Sopho-

ment man more Junior Senior
(01D (02) (03) ()} (05)
20 2,519 2,002 2,030 2,789
33 3,616 2,404 3,077 6,375

0 31 55 467 271

30 4,886 5,123 5,215 6,016
83 11,052 9,584 10,789 15,451
69 5,392 2,422 2,022 2,633
56 2,911 1,616 1,434 2,421
125 8,303 4,038 3,456 5,054
8 1,064 587 463 581

39 1,980 1,020 819 997
34 1,836 1,012 797 956
11 2,341 1,025 637 566
12 1,688 1,014 786 1,186

1 1,381 474 305 393

39 1,342 740 1,016 1,204

4 718 403 429 508
128 3,315 2,313 2,205 3,105
12 844 530 626 713

0 1,139 575 425 512

21 822 792 793 868

3,516
6,431

282
5,418

15,647

1,662
1,334

2,996

349
575
828

0

770
464
1,150
456
1,195
415
66
575

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe] o o o

93
136
13
79

321

12
27

449

[eNeolooooNolooNoNoNe] o o o

16
679

273
977
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Enrollment by Level of Classification

First
Prof.
B

(09

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College and State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College and State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College and State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

20,719

7,883
4,583

12,466

1,659
3,039
2,882
3,377
2,714
1,856
2,121
1,125
5,756
1,386
1,714
1,635
3,683

32,947

2,518
1,820
743
968
2,532
2,485
15,426
747
2,914
2,573
2,198
3,502
2,009
1,119
808

42,362

108,494

---BY LEVEL--—--—-——————- |- GRADUATE/PROFESSI0ONAL
Graduate Trans-|
and ients | First
Upper Profes- and | Educ. Doctor- Prof.
Level sional Other | Masters Spec. ate A
(02) (03) ©4) 1 (©5) (06) 7 (08)
4,819 3,516 109] 1,710 0 1,691 0
9,452 7,090 815] 4,823 208 871 659
738 1,653 22| 76 0 101 934
11,231 7,782 352] 2,836 236 2,183 1,028
|
26,240 20,041 1,298] 9,445 444 4,846 2,621
|
4,655 1,662 112] 1,163 138 67 0
3,855 1,334 27] 811 109 24 0
|
8,510 2,996 139] 1,974 247 91 0
|
1,044 349 98] 335 1 0 0
1,816 575 187] 349 0 0 0
1,753 828 98] 333 52 0 0
1,203 0 107] 0 0 0 0
1,972 770 80| 729 41 0 0
698 464 6] 176 0 0 0
2,220 1,150 43] 707 63 0 0
937 456 4] 256 48 0 0
5,310 1,195 276] 1,195 0 0 0
1,339 415 58] 408 0 0 0
937 66 105] 65 0 0 0
1,661 575 52| 468 0 0 0
2,449 2,371 57| 1,339 456 0 0
|
23,339 9,214 1,171) 6,360 661 0 0
|
0 0 35] 0 0 0 0
0 0 159] 0 0 0 0
0 0 288]| 0 0 0 0
0 0 912] 0 0 0 0
0 0 474| 0 0 0 0
0 0 69| 0 0 0 0
0 0 264] 0 0 0 0
0 0 268] 0 0 0 0
0 0 83| 0 0 0 0
0 0 791 0 0 0 0
0 0 29| 0 0 0 0
0 0 135] 0 0 0 0
0 0 52| 0 0 0 0
0 0 11] 0 0 0 0
0 0 32] 0 0 0 0
|
0 0 2,890] 0 0 0 0
|
58,089 32,251 5,498] 17,779 1,352 4,937 2,621

1,324

oo

[cNeNololoNoloNoNoNoNoNoloNoNe) o [eNeoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe) o

o

1,324
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Amer. Indian Asian or Total

Black or Pacific White Current

Non-Hispanic Alaskan Native Islander Hispanic Multiracial Non-Hispanic Enroll

Institution cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt

01D 02) (03) (04) (05) (06) 7) (08) 09 (10) (11) 2 3)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,159 8.9 33 0.3 1,913 14.7 507 3.9 51 0.4 9,322 71.8 12,985
Georgia State University 5,516 23.6 54 0.2 1,994 8.5 630 2.7 818 3.5 14,398 61.5 23,410
Medical College of Georgia 179 7.2 5 0.2 213 8.5 46 1.8 0 0.0 2,056 82.3 2,499
University of Georgia 2,003 6.8 45 0.2 1,326 4.5 343 1.2 136 0.5 25,551 86.9 29,404
Universities 8,857 13.0 137 0.2 5,446 8.0 1,526 2.2 1,005 1.5 51,327 75.2 68,298
Georgia Southern University 3,561 24.9 22 0.2 215 1.5 138 1.0 74 0.5 10,302 72.0 14,312
Valdosta State University 2,100 21.4 34 0.3 93 0.9 85 0.9 59 0.6 7,428 75.8 9,799
Regional Universities 5,661 23.5 56 0.2 308 1.3 223 0.9 133 0.6 17,730 73.5 24,111
Albany State University 2,802 89.0 6 0.2 3 0.1 11 0.3 0 0.0 328 10.4 3,150
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,185 21.1 20 0.4 124 2.2 117 2.1 35 0.6 4,136 73.6 5,617
Augusta State University 1,337 24.0 28 0.5 188 3.4 91 1.6 0 0.0 3,917 70.4 5,561
Clayton College and State University 1,199 25.6 12 0.3 114 2.4 88 1.9 40 0.9 3,234 69.0 4,687
Columbus State University 1,342 24.2 17 0.3 132 2.4 176 3.2 36 0.7 3,833 69.2 5,536
Fort Valley State University 2,815 93.1 1 0.0 9 0.3 5 0.2 2 0.1 192 6.3 3,024
Georgia College and State University 928 16.8 12 0.2 71 1.3 63 1.1 0 0.0 4,460 80.6 5,534
Georgia Southwestern State University 626 24.8 7 0.3 46 1.8 16 0.6 0 0.0 1,827 72.4 2,522
Kennesaw State University 877 7.0 44 0.4 374 3.0 251 2.0 56 0.4 10,935 87.2 12,537
North Georgia College and State Univ. 54 1.7 6 0.2 25 0.8 26 0.8 0 0.0 3,087 96.5 3,198
Savannah State University 2,611 92.5 6 0.2 12 0.4 11 0.4 0 0.0 182 6.4 2,822
Southern Polytechnic State University 707 18.0 7 0.2 301 7.7 86 2.2 9 0.2 2,813 71.7 3,923
State University of West Georgia 1,372 16.0 13 0.2 79 0.9 85 1.0 34 0.4 6,977 81.5 8,560
State Colleges and Universities 17,855 26.8 179 0.3 1,478 2.2 1,026 1.5 212 0.3 45,921 68.9 66,671
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College 309 12.1 3 0.1 26 1.0 15 0.6 1 0.0 2,199 86.1 2,553
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,936 97.8 3 0.2 20 1.0 6 0.3 0 0.0 14 0.7 1,979
Bainbridge College 279 27.1 1 0.1 1 0.1 6 0.6 1 0.1 743 72.1 1,031
Coastal Georgia Community College 414 22.0 7 0.4 13 0.7 21 1.1 13 0.7 1,412 75.1 1,880
Dalton College 40 1.3 4 0.1 14 0.5 22 0.7 0 0.0 2,926 97.3 3,006
Darton College 703 27.5 8 0.3 18 0.7 21 0.8 4 0.2 1,800 70.5 2,554
DeKalb College 4,848 30.9 40 0.3 1,056 6.7 412 2.6 172 1.1 9,162 58.4 15,690
East Georgia College 193 19.0 3 0.3 8 0.8 5 0.5 3 0.3 803 79.1 1,015
Floyd College 240 8.0 11 0.4 36 1.2 21 0.7 8 0.3 2,681 89.5 2,997
Gainesville College 91 3.4 7 0.3 34 1.3 53 2.0 13 0.5 2,454 92.5 2,652
Gordon College 375 16.8 6 0.3 27 1.2 11 0.5 15 0.7 1,793 80.5 2,227
Macon College 1,000 27.5 19 0.5 50 1.4 36 1.0 42 1.2 2,490 68.5 3,637
Middle Georgia College 562 27.3 10 0.5 17 0.8 9 0.4 2 0.1 1,461 70.9 2,061
South Georgia College 133 11.8 3 0.3 7 0.6 11 1.0 1 0.1 975 86.3 1,130
Waycross College 113 13.5 0 0.0 3 0.4 5 0.6 3 0.4 716 85.2 840
Associate Degree Colleges 11,236 24.8 125 0.3 1,330 2.9 654 1.4 278 0.6 31,629 69.9 45,252
University System Totals 43,609 21.3 497 0.2 8,562 4.2 3,429 1.7 1,628 0.8146,607 71.7 204,332
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New Student Enrollment by Classification

Begin-|----—-—-—- TRANSFER-—-—-——-— |

Joint ning | |
Enroll- Fresh-| Fresh- Sopho- |
ment man | man more Junior Senior]|

(D) ©231 (03 (04) (05) (€

Grad- Profes-
uate sional

7

(08)

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

19 1,798] 29 176 144 26]
33 1,798] 187 511 523 3771
0 21 24 16 346 o]
30 3,561 37 718 467 71]

82 7,159] 277 1,421 1,480 474]

965
1,333
119
1,164

3,581

860
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Selected Student Characteristics

Senior | Non-Tra-|

| -NON-U.S.CITIZENS-|
| |

Non- |

Citizens] ditional|] Resident Resident]

©e) |

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College and State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College and State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College and State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

————————— GENDER------—-——--—] ----AVERAGE AGE----|
| Graduate/|

Percent| Under- Profes-|

Male Female Female | Graduate sional |
(01) (02) ©3) | (©H 5 |
| |

9,541 3,444 26.5] 21.2 28.6]
9,498 13,912 59.4] 26.0 32.8]
1,205 1,294 51.8] 27.3 29.1]
13,446 15,958 54_3] 21.7 29.4]
| |

33,690 34,608 50.7] 23.1 30.4]
| |

6,313 7,999 55.9] 21.5 33.7]
3,797 6,002 61.3] 23.2 34.0]
| |

10,110 14,001 58.1] 22.2 33.8]
| |

1,136 2,014 63.9] 24.1 35.7]
1,668 3,949 70.3] 26.4 34.1]
1,978 3,583 64.4] 25.7 34.3]
1,646 3,041 64.9] 27.7 |
2,046 3,490 63.0] 26.4 36.3]
1,230 1,794 59.3] 23.5 34.2]
2,019 3,515 63.5] 23.9 33.9]
849 1,673 66.3] 24.3 33.8]
4,899 7,638 60.9] 26.4 34.1]
1,050 2,148 67.2] 23.0 33.2]
1,187 1,635 57.9] 24.0 32.5]
3,124 799 20.4] 25.8 34.4|
2,930 5,630 65.8] 23.2 36.1]
| |

25,762 40,909 61.4] 25.3 34.8]
| |

1,252 1,301 51.0] 24.4 |
771 1,208 61.0] 25.7 |
343 688 66.7] 26.8 |
655 1,225 65.2] 27.5 |
1,167 1,839 61.2] 25.7 |
762 1,792 70.2] 26.5 |
6,118 9,572 61.0] 25.8 |
378 637 62.8] 23.6 |
1,026 1,971 65.8] 25.7 |
1,131 1,521 57.4] 23.8 |
813 1,414 63.5] 23.6 |
1,144 2,493 68.5] 27.6 |
916 1,145 55.6] 24.0 |
355 775 68.6] 25.1 |
238 602 71.7] 26.6 |

| |

17,069 28,183 62.3] 25.6 |
| |

86,631 117,701 57.6] 24.4 32.0]

AW

N

w
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[
N
N

3]
o]
9]
85]

332]

©7n 1 ©8 9 |
| |

ol 1,276 638
360] 973 507]
ol 162 8|

79] 1,161 489

| |

439 3,572 1,642]

| |

29] 217 118]
272] 122 38|

| |

301] 339 156]

| |

ol 0 1]
1,177] 60 78]
447 69 80|
120] 38 130]
569 70 95]
ol 33 5]

96 88 34]
115] 71 12]
832] 271 361]
ol 13 10]
507] 50 ol
108] 184 240]
169] 89 85|

|

4,140] 1,036 1,131]
|

451 47 3]
ol 103 ol
188] 7 ol
ol 9 12]

ol 10 20]
546 1 1]
71 431 1,512]
236] 3 5]
o] 14 5]
239] 33 47|
331] 10 ol
ol 3 71

79] 14 3]
315] 1 2]
220] 2 ol

| |
2,612] 688 1,617]
|

7,492] 5,635  4,546]
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|-Reading Requirement-|-English Requirement-|--Math Requirement--|----- Unduplicated----]|



