The University System of Georgia Quarterly Enrollment Report Fall Ouarter 1996

This report presents basic data on student enrollment for the thirty-four institutions of the University System of Georgia. These data are arranged in eight tables:

Enrollment, EFT, and Full-time Status Page 1

Classification of Current Enrollment Page 2

Enrollment by Level of Classification Page 3

Enrollment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group Page 4

New Student Enrollment by Classification Page 5

Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status Page 6

Selected Student Characteristics Page 7

Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses Page 8

Further information about the Quarterly Enrollment Report may be obtained from:

The Office of Planning and Policy Analysis Board of Regents 270 Washington Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2213

${\tt Enrollment},$	EFT,	and	Full-Time	Status

December	06,	1996	
2000	00,		

Page	1
------	---

		Fall	Percent	EFT	EFT	Percent	Percent
	Current	1995	Change In	Fall	Fall	Change In	Full-Time
Institution	Enrollment	Enrollment	Enrollment	1996	1995	EFT	Enrollment
	(01)	(02)	(03)	(04)	(05)	(06)	(07)

									Resi-		Total
	Joint								dents		Current
	Enroll-	Fresh-	Sopho-			Grad-	Profes-	Tran-	and	All	Enroll-
Institution	ment	man	more	Junior	Senior	uate	sional		Interns	Other	ment
	(01)	(02)	(03)	(04)	(05)	(06)	(07)	(80)	(09)	(10)	(11)
Georgia Institute of Technology	20	2,519	2,002	2,030	2,789	3,516	0	93	0	16	12,985
Georgia State University	33	3,616	2,404	3,077	6,375	6,431	659	136	0	679	23,410
Medical College of Georgia	0	31	55	467	271	282	934	13	437	9	2,499
University of Georgia	30	4,886	5,123	5,215	6,016	5,418	2,352	79	12	273	29,404
Universities	83	11,052	9,584	10,789	15,451	15,647	3,945	321	449	977	68,298
Georgia Southern University	69	5,392	2,422	2,022	2,633	1,662	0	12	0	100	14,312
Valdosta State University	56	2,911	1,616	1,434	2,421	1,334	0	27	0	0	9,799
Regional Universities	125	8,303	4,038	3,456	5,054	2,996	0	39	0	100	24,111
Albany State University	8	1,064	587	463	581	349	0	29	0	69	3,150
Armstrong Atlantic State University	39	1,980	1,020	819	997	575	0	141	0	46	5,617
Augusta State University	34	1,836	1,012	797	956	828	0	76	0	22	5,561
Clayton College and State University	11	2,341	1,025	637	566	0	0	33	0	74	4,687
Columbus State University	12	1,688	1,014	786	1,186	770	0	24	0	56	5,536
Fort Valley State University	1	1,381	474	305	393	464	0	6	0	0	3,024
Georgia College and State University	39	1,342	740	1,016	1,204	1,150	0	43	0	0	5,534
Georgia Southwestern State University	4	718	403	429	508	456	0	3	0	1	2,522
Kennesaw State University	128	3,315	2,313	2,205	3,105	1,195	0	111	0	165	12,537
North Georgia College and State Univ.	12	844	530	626	713	415	0	13	0	45	3,198
Savannah State University	0	1,139	575	425	512	66	0	87	0	18	2,822
Southern Polytechnic State University	21	822	792	793	868	575	0	20	0	32	3,923

	I.	DV TE	17 7 T. 7 T									
		bi LE	Graduate	Trans-								
	! 		and	ients				First	First			
	Lower	Upper	Profes-	and		Educ.	Doctor-	Prof.	Prof.			
Institution	Level	Level	sional		 Masters	Spec.	ate	Α	В	Other		
1110010401011	(01)	(02)	(03)	(04)	(05)	(06)	(07)	(08)	(09)	(10)		
Georgia Institute of Technology	4,541	4,819	3,516	109	1,710	0	1,691	0	0	115		
Georgia State University	6,053	9,452	7,090	815	4,823	208	871	659	0	529		
Medical College of Georgia	86	738	1,653	22	76	0	101	934	0	542		
University of Georgia	10,039	11,231	7,782	352	2,836 I	236	2,183	1,028	1,324	175		
Universities	20,719	26,240	20,041	1,298	9,445	444	4,846	2,621	1,324	1,361		
Georgia Southern University	7,883	4,655	1,662	112	 1,163	138	67	0	0	294		
Valdosta State University	4,583	3,855	1,334	27	811	109	24	0	0	390		
Pagianal Universities	12.466	0 510	2 000	120	1 074	247	0.1	0	0	604		
Regional Universities	12,466 	8,510	2,996	139	1,974 	247	91	U	0	684		
Albany State University	1,659	1,044	349	98	335	1	0	0	0	13		
Armstrong Atlantic State University	3,039	1,816	575	187	349	0	0	0	0	226		
Augusta State University	2,882	1,753	828	98	333	52	0	0	0	443		
Clayton College and State University	3,377	1,203	0	107	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Columbus State University	2,714	1,972	770	80	729	41	0	0	0	0		
Fort Valley State University	1,856	698	464	6	176	0	0	0	0	288		
Georgia College and State University	2,121	2,220	1,150	43	707	63	0	0	0	380		
Georgia Southwestern State University	1,125	937	456	4	256	48	0	0	0	152		
Kennesaw State University	5,756	5,310	1,195	276		0	0	0	0	0		
North Georgia College and State Univ.	1,386	1,339	415	58	408	0	0	0	0	7		
Savannah State University	1,714	937	66	105	65	0	0	0	0	1		
Southern Polytechnic State University	1,635	1,661	575	52	468	0	0	0	0	107		
State University of West Georgia	3,683	2,449	2,371	57	1,339	456	0	0	0	576		
State Colleges and Universities	 32,947	23,339	9,214	1,171	6,360	661	0	0	0	2,193		
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College	 2,518	0	0	35	l l 0	0	0	0	0	0		
Atlanta Metropolitan College	1,820	0	0	159	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Bainbridge College	743	0	0	288	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Coastal Georgia Community College	968	0	0	912	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Dalton College	2,532	0	0	474	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Darton College	2,485	0	0	69	0	0	0	0	0	0		
DeKalb College	15,426	0	0	264	0	0	0	0	0	0		
East Georgia College	747	0	0	268	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Floyd College	2,914	0	0	83	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Gainesville College	2,573	0	0	79	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Gordon College	2,198	0	0	29	i 0	0	0	0	0	0		
Macon College	3,502	0	0	135	i 0	0	0	0	0	0		
Middle Georgia College	2,009	0	0	52	i 0	0	0	0	0	0		
South Georgia College	1,119	0	0	11	i 0	0	0	0	0	0		
Waycross College	808	0	0	32	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Associate Degree Colleges	 42,362	0	0	2,890	 0	0	0	0	0	0		
					1							

	Bla		0		Asian Paci	fic	TT		1 3 - 4 -		Whi		Total Current Enroll
Institution		-		Native	Islan		Hispa		cnt		Non-His	_	
Institution	cnt (01)	pct (02)	(03)	pct (04)	cnt (05)	pct (06)	cnt (07)	pct (08)	(09)	pct (10)	(11)	pct (12)	(13)
Georgia Institute of Technology	1,159	8.9	33	0.3	1,913	14.7	507	3.9	51	0.4	9,322	71.8	12,985
Georgia State University	5,516	23.6	54	0.2	1,994	8.5	630	2.7	818	3.5	14,398	61.5	23,410
Medical College of Georgia	179	7.2	5	0.2	213	8.5	46	1.8	0	0.0	2,056	82.3	2,499
University of Georgia	2,003	6.8	45	0.2	1,326	4.5	343	1.2	136	0.5	25,551	86.9	29,404
Universities	8,857	13.0	137	0.2	5,446	8.0	1,526	2.2	1,005	1.5	51,327	75.2	68,298
Georgia Southern University	3,561	24.9	22		215	1.5	138	1.0	74		10,302	72.0	14,312
Valdosta State University	2,100	21.4	34	0.3	93	0.9	85	0.9	59	0.6	7,428	75.8	9,799
Regional Universities	5,661	23.5	56	0.2	308	1.3	223	0.9	133	0.6	17,730	73.5	24,111
Albany State University	2,802	89.0	6		3	0.1	11	0.3	0	0.0		10.4	3,150
Armstrong Atlantic State University	1,185	21.1	20		124	2.2	117	2.1	35	0.6		73.6	5,617
Augusta State University	1,337	24.0	28		188	3.4	91	1.6	0		3,917	70.4	5,561
Clayton College and State University	1,199	25.6	12	0.3	114	2.4	88	1.9	40		3,234	69.0	4,687
Columbus State University	1,342	24.2	17	0.3	132	2.4	176	3.2	36	0.7	3,833	69.2	5,536
Fort Valley State University	2,815	93.1	1	0.0	9	0.3	5	0.2	2	0.1	192	6.3	3,024
Georgia College and State University	928	16.8	12	0.2	71	1.3	63	1.1	0	0.0	4,460	80.6	5,534
Georgia Southwestern State University	626	24.8	7	0.3	46	1.8	16	0.6	0	0.0	1,827	72.4	2,522
Kennesaw State University	877	7.0	44	0.4	374	3.0	251	2.0	56	0.4	10,935	87.2	12,537
North Georgia College and State Univ.	54	1.7	6	0.2	25	0.8	26	0.8	0	0.0	3,087	96.5	3,198
Savannah State University	2,611	92.5	6	0.2	12	0.4	11	0.4	0	0.0	182	6.4	2,822
Southern Polytechnic State University	707	18.0	7	0.2	301	7.7	86	2.2	9	0.2	2,813	71.7	3,923
State University of West Georgia	1,372	16.0	13	0.2	79	0.9	85	1.0	34	0.4	6,977	81.5	8,560
State Colleges and Universities	17,855	26.8	179	0.3	1,478	2.2	1,026	1.5	212	0.3	45,921	68.9	66,671
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College	309	12.1	3		26	1.0	15	0.6	1		2,199	86.1	2,553
Atlanta Metropolitan College	1,936	97.8	3		20	1.0	6	0.3	0	0.0		0.7	1,979
Bainbridge College	279	27.1	1		1	0.1	6	0.6	1	0.1		72.1	1,031
Coastal Georgia Community College	414	22.0	7		13	0.7	21	1.1	13		1,412	75.1	1,880
Dalton College	40	1.3	4		14	0.5	22	0.7	0	0.0	•	97.3	3,006
Darton College	703	27.5	8		18	0.7	21	0.8	4		1,800	70.5	2,554
DeKalb College	4,848	30.9	40	0.3	1,056	6.7	412	2.6	172	1.1	9,162	58.4	
East Georgia College	193	19.0	3	0.3	8	0.8	5	0.5	3	0.3	803	79.1	1,015
Floyd College	240	8.0	11	0.4	36	1.2	21	0.7	8	0.3	2,681	89.5	2,997
Gainesville College	91	3.4	7		34	1.3	53	2.0	13	0.5	2,454	92.5	2,652
Gordon College	375	16.8	6	0.3	27	1.2	11	0.5	15	0.7	1,793	80.5	2,227
Macon College	1,000	27.5	19	0.5	50	1.4	36	1.0	42	1.2	2,490	68.5	3,637
Middle Georgia College	562	27.3	10	0.5	17	0.8	9	0.4	2	0.1	1,461	70.9	2,061
South Georgia College	133	11.8	3	0.3	7	0.6	11	1.0	1	0.1	975	86.3	1,130
Waycross College	113	13.5	0	0.0	3	0.4	5	0.6	3	0.4	716	85.2	840
Associate Degree Colleges	11,236	24.8	125	0.3	1,330	2.9	654	1.4	278	0.6	31,629	69.9	45,252
University System Totals	43,609	21.3	497	0.2	8,562	4.2	3,429	1.7	1,628	0.8	146,607	71.7	204,332

	Joint	Begin- ning	T	RANS	F E R						
	Enroll-	Fresh-	Fresh-	Sopho-			Grad-	Profes-	Tran-	All	
Institution	ment	man	man	more	Junior	Senior	uate	sional	sient	Other	Total
	(01)	(02)	(03)	(04)	(05)	(06)	(07)	(80)	(09)	(10)	(11)
		ا									
Georgia Institute of Technology	19	1,798	29	176	144	26	965	0	53	13	3,223
Georgia State University	33	1,798	187	511	523	377	1,333	211	75	217	5,265
Medical College of Georgia	0	2	24	16	346	0	119	242	13	15	777
University of Georgia	30	3,561	37	718	467	71	1,164	407	72	179	6,706
Universities	82	7,159	277	1,421	1,480	474	3,581	860	213	424	15,971

	ļ	-GENDER						-NON-U.S.CITIZENS-		
			Danner		Graduate/ Profes-		Non Men	on-Tra- Non-		
Institution	 Male	Female	Percent Female	Under- Graduate				Non- Resident	Resident	
Institution	(01)	(02)	(03)	(04)	(05)	(06)		(08)	(09)	
Georgia Institute of Technology	9,541	3,444	26.5	21.2	28.6	4			638	
Georgia State University	9,498	13,912	59.4	26.0	32.8	35		973	507	
Medical College of Georgia	1,205	1,294	51.8	27.3	29.1	1	0	162	8	
University of Georgia	13,446	15,958	54.3	21.7	29.4	19 	79 	1,161	489	
Universities	33,690	34,608	50.7	23.1	30.4	59	439	3,572	1,642	
Georgia Southern University	6,313	7,999	55.9	21.5	33.7	5	29	217	118	
Valdosta State University	3,797	6,002	61.3	23.2	34.0	9	272	122	38	
Regional Universities	10,110	14,001	58.1	22.2	33.8	14	301	339	156	
Albany State University	1,136	2,014	63.9	24.1	35.7	0	0	0	1	
Armstrong Atlantic State University	1,668	3,949	70.3	26.4	34.1	37	1,177	60	78	
Augusta State University	1,978	3,583	64.4	25.7	34.3	42	447	69	80	
Clayton College and State University	1,646	3,041	64.9	27.7		8	120	38	130	
Columbus State University	2,046	3,490	63.0	26.4	36.3	24	569	70	95	
Fort Valley State University	1,230	1,794	59.3	23.5	34.2	0	0	33	5	
Georgia College and State University	2,019	3,515	63.5	23.9	33.9	2	96	88	34	
Georgia Southwestern State University	849	1,673	66.3	24.3	33.8	1	115	71	12	
Kennesaw State University	4,899	7,638	60.9	26.4	34.1	32	832	271	361	
North Georgia College and State Univ.	1,050	2,148	67.2	23.0	33.2	6	0	13	10	
Savannah State University	1,187	1,635	57.9	24.0	32.5	0	507	50	0	
Southern Polytechnic State University	3,124	799	20.4	25.8	34.4	3	108	184	240	
State University of West Georgia	2,930	5,630	65.8	23.2	36.1	19	169	89	85	
State Colleges and Universities	25,762	40,909	61.4	25.3	34.8	174	4,140	1,036	1,131	
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College	1,252	1,301	51.0	24.4		0	451	47	3	
Atlanta Metropolitan College	771	1,208	61.0	25.7		0	0	103		
Bainbridge College	343	688	66.7	26.8		0	188	7	0	
Coastal Georgia Community College	655	1,225	65.2	27.5		9	0	9	12	
Dalton College	1,167	1,839	61.2	25.7		2	0	10	20	
Darton College	762	1,792	70.2	26.5		21	546	1	1	
DeKalb College	6,118	9,572	61.0	25.8		18	7	431	1,512	
East Georgia College	378	637	62.8	23.6		1		3		
Floyd College	1,026	1,971	65.8	25.7		3	0	14	5	
Gainesville College	1,131	1,521	57.4	23.8		7	239	33	47	
Gordon College	813	1,414	63.5	23.6		3			0	
Macon College	1,144	2,493	68.5	27.6		12	0	3	7	
Middle Georgia College	916	1,145	55.6	24.0		0	79	14	3	
South Georgia College	355	775	68.6	25.1		0	315			
Waycross College	238	602	71.7	26.6		9	220 	2	0	
Associate Degree Colleges	17,069	28,183	62.3	25.6		85	2,612	688	1,617	
University System Totals	86,631	117,701	57.6	24.4	32.0	332	7,492	5,635	4,546	

|-Reading Requirement-|-English Requirement-|--Math Requirement--|----Unduplicated----|